

MHKO070021462025



**ORDER BELOW EXH.46 IN SPECIAL CIVIL
SUIT NO. 91/2025.**

Shubhangi R. Shinde

Vs.

Sulochana S. Gadkari and anr.

The defendant Nos. 1 to 3 have filed the present application for production of affidavits of witnesses. The application is objected by the plaintiff. On perusal of the affidavits, it appears that the alleged affidavits are relevant and necessary for deciding the dispute between the parties. Therefore, in the interest of justice it is require to be brought on record. Hence, the application to produce the affidavits of witnesses on record is allowed.

Date: 09.02.2026.

(P. A. Patil)
Jt. Civil Judge Senior Division,
Jaysingpur.